Lindenwood University

Digital Commons@Lindenwood University

Archived Lindenwood Press Releases

Public Relations

5-4-2021

2021 Commencement Ceremonies and Details

Lindenwood University

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.lindenwood.edu/press_releases



Part of the Business and Corporate Communications Commons

May 4, 2021

Lindenwood University will hold its <u>spring commencement ceremonies</u> on Friday, May 7 and Saturday, May 8 at the Family Arena in St. Charles.

A ceremony will be held for graduate students on May 7 at 7 p.m., and two ceremonies will celebrate undergraduate students on Saturday, May 8 at 10 a.m. and 3 p.m.

Saturday's ceremonies will be divided by academic schools. The ceremony for students in the schools of Education, Health Sciences, Humanities, and Sciences will begin at 10 a.m. The ceremony for students in the School of Arts, Media, and Communications and the Plaster School of Business will start at 3 p.m.

All ceremonies will be live-streamed and available for viewing.

Due to COVID-19 protocols, each graduate will be issued a limited number of guest tickets. All guests, regardless of age, must have a ticket to enter the venue. Guests will be seated in socially distanced pods and are asked to wear a mask at all times. In addition, Family Arena does not allow bags or purses to enter the venue, with the exception of necessary medical equipment, or diaper bags for guests bringing a child.

Graduates and family members are encouraged to share their moments of celebration and use #LindenGrad21 on Facebook, Instagram, and Twitter.